The Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer regularly monitor the potential impact of movements in foreign

exchange exposure and from time to time may take out short-term foreign exchange hedges for committed

expenditures.

Approximately 71% of total revenue (2016: 84%) is denominated in currencies other than the presentation currency

of the Group (Australian dollars), whilst approximately 89% (2016: 68%) of costs are denominated in the Groups

presentation currency.

At 31 December 2017 the Group had the following exposure to US dollar foreign currency not designated in cash flow

hedges:

 2017 2016

 $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 59,030 730,755

Trade and other receivables 223,716 186,592

 282,846 917,347

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables (42,426) (114,959)

Net Exposure 240,320 802,388

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2017

PHOSPHAGENICS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017
 68

Sensitivity

The group is primarily exposed to changes in US/AUD exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in

the US/AUD exchange rate arises mainly from US-denominated financial assets and liabilities.

 Impact on post tax profit Impact on other

components of equity

 2017 2016 2017 2016

 $ $ $ $

Judgements of reasonably possible

movements:

Consolidated

AUD/USD +10% (21,847) (72,944) - -

AUD/USD -10% 26,702 89,154 - -

b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group comprising cash and cash equivalents and trade and other

receivables. Credit risk refers to the risk the counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial

loss to the Group. The Group has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties and setting

appropriate credit limits, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.

Group exposure to counterparties are continuously monitored and the aggregate value of transactions concluded are

with approved counterparties. The Group does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single